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-Clary Lake Association

PO Box 127 T R ST
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake

Ms. Kathy Davis Howatt

Hydropower Coordinator

Bureau of Land Resources

Maine Department of Environmental Protection
17 State House Station

Augusta Maine 04333

RE: Cover Letter, Clary Lake Association's Proposed License Transfer Application
Clary Lake Water Level Order #L-22585-36-B-N

October 22, 2018

Dear Ms. Howatt:

As you have no doubt heard by now, the Clary Lake Association has finally succeeded in
purchasing the Clary Lake dam property from the bankruptcy estate of Paul A. Kelley Jr. The
closing took place on on 13 October 2018 after the 14 day automatic stay period of the
Bankruptcy Court order approving the sale expired. We are very pleased to submit our
application requesting Department approval of the transfer of the Clary Lake Water Level
Order #L.-22585-36-B-N [WLO] to our organization.

This is the second time we've submitted this license transfer application. The first application,
submitted on or about 17 July 2018, was returned to us because we did not get title to the
dam in time. In a subsequent followup phone call with you, you said the Department would
waive the requirement that we pay the $158.00 application fee again. This is appreciated!

Also please note: the former owner of the CLD and the current licensee is Pleasant Pond Mill
LLC which company is an asset in Mr. Kelley's Bankruptcy Estate. Consequently, Mr. Kelley is
not in a position to sign the license transfer application. For this reason we are taking
advantage of Chapter 2 of Department Rules Section 21(C)(4) which states:

(4)  Ifthe proposed transferee demonstrates that the original licensee no longer has
sufficient title, right or interest in the property subject to the license, the Department may
allow the transfer application fo be processed without the signature of the original
licensee.

In our first application we included a breakdown of costs to repair the dam and bring the
property into compliance with the Water Level Order. Unfortunately, we have had to revise our
dam repair plan and do not have updated costs associated with dam repairs at this time.
Please find attached:

1. Completed application;

2. Acopy of the deed from the bankruptcy trustee to the Clary Lake Association;
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Breakdown of costs;

Evidence of the availability of funds;

Narrative describing our technical ability to complete and maintain this development;
Certificate of Mailing of the Public Notice showing names and addresses of the 108

abutters who received notice. To save money, the public notice letters were sent out in
3 separate batches on consecutive days starting on October 1, 2018;

. Screen shot from the Maine Secretary of State Interactive Corporate Services website

showing the Clary Lake Association is currently in Good Standing.

Copy of the public notice as it appeared in the Lincoln County News;

As stipulated in the attached application, a complete copy of this application wili be delivered
to the Jefferson & Whitefield Town Offices.

Respectfully Submitted,

(B =

George Fergusson, Secretary
Clary Lake Association
207-549-5991

secretary@clarylake.org
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR DEP USE
Bureau of Land and Water Quality ATS# L2699
17 State House Station #-22525-26-F ~7
Augusta, ME 04333 Fees Paid___ Cr¢ I
Telephone: 207-446-2642 Date Received 2227%
TRANSFER APPLICATION
FOR

Maine Waterway Development and Conservation Act Permit
And/Or Water Quality Certification
For Hydropower Projects

This form shall be used for the transfer of permit/certification authorization for the construction
and/or operation of a hydropower project. All required fees must be paid before application
processing will begin. Please contact the DEP for current fee schedule information. Fees are
payable to Treasurer, State of Maine.

(Please type or print)
New Applicant:
Name: Clary Lake Association

Mailing Address: PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

Name of Contact or Agent: George Fergusson
Telephone: 207-549-5991

Current Permittee:

Mailing Address: 1/ 1 Molyneaux Road
Camden ME

Name of Contact or Agent: Paul A. Kelley Jr.
Telephone: 207-236-2886

Location of Activity:
Clary Lake Dam (see: #L-22585-36-B-N)

Name of Project:

Address (use “911° address, if available). 103 Mills Road
Whitefield ME 04353

Municipality or Township: Whitefield County: Lincoln
GPS Coordinates, if known: 44.228041 °, -69.583036°

DEPLWO0587-A2003 Revised October 2013
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REQUIRED INFORMATION

1. Provide a breakdown of costs for any unfinished construction and for project operation.
These must include costs resulting from compliance with the Board or Department
Order.

2. Provide evidence of the availability and commitment of funds sufficient to complete any

unfinished project construction and to operate the project as approved. Submit one of
the following three:

a. a letter of commitment from a financial institution or funding agency for a specified
amount of funds and their use, or

b. the most recent corporate anhual report and supporting documents indicating
sufficient funds to finance the development, or

¢. copies of bank statements or other evidence indicating availability of the
unencumbered funds, when the developer will personally finance the project.

3. Provide a narrative describing new applicant's technical ability to complete or maintain
this development.

4, Provide a complete copy of the deed, lease, purchase option or other documented
evidence of the new applicant's title, right or interest in the development.

5. If new applicant is a registered corporation, provide either a Certificate of Good Standing
(avallable from the Secretary of State) or a statement signed by a corporate officer
affirming that the corporation is in good standing.

6. Provide evidence of compliance with all public notice requirements (see attached Public
Notice Requirements and Certification of Publication).

NOTE: All required information summarized above must be attached to this form and sent to the
DEP Office listed at the top of this application form.

By signing this application, the current permittee certifies that he or she agrees to the transfer of
his or her permit to the new applicant named on this form.

Signature of Current Permittee Date

(Current licensee is in bankruptcy) (see attached cover letter)

Print or Type Name Title

By signing this application, the new applicant certifies he, she or it is familiar with the DEP
project file and will comply with the Board or Department Order being transferred, including all
existing amendments to the order and all attached conditions.

Dy : October 22, 2018

Signature of Applicant Date

George Fergusson Secretary
Print or Type Name Title

[EREE——
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PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIREMENTS

The Department requires that an applicant provide public notice describing the focation and
nature of the activity proposed for approval. The public notice requirements that apply to
this application are described in the Certification of Publication below, which must be
signed and dated by the applicant or authorized agent.

The following information must be submitted with this form:
¢ A copy of a completed Notice of Intent to File.

e Alist of abutters to whom notice was provided. [For the purposes of public notice of
this application, an “abutter” is any person who owns property that is both (1) adjoining
and (2) within 1 mile of the delineated project boundary, including owners of property
directly across a public or private right of way.]

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION
By signing below, the applicant (or authorized agent) certifies that he or she has:

1. Published a Notice of Intent to File once in a newspaper circulated in the area where
the project site is located, within 30 days prior to filing the application;

2. Sent a completed copy of the Notice of Intent to File by certified mail or Certificate of
Mailing to abutters, as determined by local tax records or other means, within 30
days prior to filing the application; and

3. Sent a copy of the Notice of Intent to File by certified mail or Certificate of Mailing
and filed a duplicate of this application with the town clerk of the municipality(ies)
where the project is located, within 30 days prior to filing the application.

(,— October 22, 2018

Signature of Applicant Date

George Fergusson, Secretary
Name and title of applicant

If signature is other than that of the applicant, attach letter of agent authorization signed by the
applicant.

T, T apm
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DEEOS
instr # 43754
Rebecca S. Wotton Lincoln County Reglstry of Deads

TRUSTEE/QUITCLAIM DEED WITHOUT COVENANT
WITH INCORPORATED PERSONAL PROPERTY BILL OF SALE
DLN: 1001840041145
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Jeffrey T. Piampiano, Esq., both in his

capacity as Chapter 7 trustee for the bankruptcy estate of Paul A. Kelley, Jr. (“Kelley”) in Case
No. 17-10618 pending before the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Maine (the

“Bankruptcy Court”), and on behalf of Pleasant Pond Miil, LLC (“PPM LIC™), as the

successot as a matter of law to Kelley as PPM, LLC’s sole member (collectively, the “Grantor”

or “Trustee”), for consideration paid, conveys to Clary Lake Association (“CLA” or “Grantee”),

a Maine nonprofit corporation with a mailing address of PO Box 127, Whitefield, Maine 04353,
pursuant to the Notice of Sale filed in said bankruptcy proceeding, and a certain Sale Order,
dated September 28, 2018, issued by the Bankruptcy Court, by trustee deed and quitclaim
without covenants, certain real property consisting of a dam located at the outlet of Clary Lake on
or about State Route 218 in the State of Maine, County of Lincoln, Town of Whitefield, and
described in greater detail in the attached Exhibit A. A copy of the Sale Order is being separately
recorded on or about the same day as this deed.

The Trustee’s conveyance of the estate’s interest in the real property shall be, and is, on
an AS IS, WHERE IS basis, and the Trustee and the estate make no representations or warranties

with respect to the real property, the estate’s interest in the real property, or otherwise.

No Transfer Tax
Necessary

2/ RR1A4 D994 - — =
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It is the intention of the Trustee to transfer all the estate’s interest to the real property
described in Exhibit A to the Grantee free of any equity of redemption by the Trustee and PPM,
LLC and/or Kelley, if any.

Pursnant to this instrument, the Grantor also releases and quitclaims to the Grantee all
right, title and interest in and to the entirety of a dam located on the Premises, all without
covenant (the “Dam Site”), all mill privilege and flowage rights relating to the aforementioned
Dam Site and/or the Premises, any improvements, buildings, structures, fixtures (including a
certain steel-hand wheel for operating the dam) and any other assets forming a part of or
necessary or convenient for the use, operation, and/or maintenance of the Dam Site. This
conveyance is made AS IS, WHERE IS, WITH ALL FAULTS AND DEFECTS AND
WITHOUT ANY COVENANTS OR WARRANTIES OR COVENANTS OF ANY KIND,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ALL WARRANTIES BEING HEREBY

DISCLAIMED.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]
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Witness his hand and seal this ; é day of September, 2018.

WITNESS:

By: %/‘7 /f- M—-

Jeffrey T '?sfﬁfm,{in ‘his cgpacity as Chapter 7
Trustee f¢r the Estate of Paul A, Kelley, Jr., and as
successor by law to Paul A. Kelley, Jr. in his
capacity as the sole member of Pleasant Pond Mill,
LLC

STATE OF MAINE

County of Sombrerdand, ss. September 28, 2018
O o eegser (EM#) ptember Z§

Personally appeared before me the above-named Jeffrey T. Piampiano in his stated
capacities and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said

capacities.

Attorney-afLawANetary-Pabtice #S%/4

Print Name: MU.'H}ZI’? %f A

2Ir- R214 DR-9292
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EXHIBIT A

A certain lot of parcel of fand, with the dam thereon, situated on the southeasterly side
of Route 218 at North Whitefield, in the Town of Whitefield, Lincoln County, Maine,
bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the assumed right of way of said Route 218 at land of
AquaFortis Associates LLC as described in deed dated April 13, 2010 and recorded in
Book 4275 Page 85 at the Lincoln County Registry of Deeds, said point being 12 feet,
more or less, southerly from the northwesterly corner and 6 feet from the southwesterly
side of the Old Mill Building on the herein described premises;

Thence in an overall northeasterly direction along Route 218 crossing the mill pond
outiet a distance of 146 feet, more or less, to a point, said point being on a line that is a
northwesterly extension of the southwesterly face of the concrete foundation of a pump
house on land formerly of Chester H. Chase, now of Steven and Julie Cowles as
described in deed dated 17 February 2015 and recorded in Book 4862 Page 133;

Thence South 26° 08’ 50" East a distance of 39 feet, more or less, along said extension
line and land of Cowles the last part of this course being along the face of said concrete
foundation, to the southwesterly corner of said foundation, said corner being a distance
of 79.7 feet from the southeasterly corner of the concrete wingwall of the Route 218
Bridge over said outlet and a distance of 109.8 feet from the southeasterly corner of
said Old Mill Building;

Thence South 58° 52' 30" West a distance of 142,59 feet and crossing the mill pond on
the herein described premises and along land of Cowles and land of AquaFortis
Associates LLC to a point on the southeasterly extension of a line that is 6 feet
southwesterly from and parallel to the southwesterly side of said Old Mil Building, said
point being a distance of 27.8 feet from the southwesterly corner and a distance of 45.7
feet from the southeasterly corner of said Old Mill Building;

Thence North 31° 17’ 55" West along the last described extension line and land of
AquaFortis Associates LLC a distance of 39 feet, more or less, keeping parallel to and 8
feet from the southwesterly side of said Old Mill Building to the point of beginning.

Containing 0.13 acres, more or less. Bearings being magnetic, 1994,

Also conveying all iand and rights to tand if any between the herein described premises
and Route 218.

Also conveying herewith all the mill privilege and flowage rights contained in the deeds
recorded in Book 478, Page 78 and Book 478, Page 82 and any other mill privileges

and flowage rights on Clary Lake however obtained by Chester H. Chase and his
predecessors in title.
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Excepting the Old Mill Building located on the premises conveyed herein above.

See Standard Boundary Survey Proposed Conveyance from Chester H. Chase to
Arthur Enos, Whitefield, Maine, Date: November 14, 1994 ~ Scale 1" = 30’ Survey by
Lemuel L. Brown, P.L.S. #225, R.R.1, Box 626, Wiscasset, Maine 04578, Flle No. 1025.
Said plan not on record.

FOR REFERENCE, see deed of Arthur W. Enos to Pleasant Pond Mill, LLC dated
March 27, 2006 and recorded at the Lincoln County Registry of Deeds in Book 3651,
Page 224. See also Corrective Deed of Arthur W. Enos to Pleasant Pond Mill LLC
dated March 19, 2015 and recorded at said Registry in Book 4870, Page 170.

SUBJECT TO the following easements to benefit a certain “Old Mill House” located on
land of AquaFortis Associates LLC as described in a Corrective Deed of Pleasant Pond
Mill LLC to AquaFortis Associates LLC, dated March 23, 2015, and recorded In Book
4870, Page 173 at said Registry:

“Also hereby conveying a perpetual easement to maintain said Old Mill House in its
current location on the Clary Mill Dam [sic], so called, located on said land described in
Book 3651, Page 224. Also hereby conveying a perpetual easement over the land
described in the deed recorded in said Registry in Book 3651, Page 224 for all purposes
of a right of way including, without limitation, ingress and egress by foot or vehicle and
the installation and maintenance of services running from or through land described
above to said Old Hill House. Also hereby conveying a perpetual easement to use,
repair, replace and maintain the equipment associated with the septic system serving
said Old Mill House running through the land described in the deed recorded in said
Registry in Book 3651, Page 224 from said Old Mill House to Parcel Fourteen {as
described in said deed recorded in Book 4870, Page 173]."

ALSO SUBJECT TO the terms and conditions of a Maine Department of Environmental
Protection Order dated January 27, 2014 and recorded in Book 4756, Page 96 at the
Lincoln County Registry of Deeds.
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Clary Lake Association *
PO Box 127 JEIIEFE S e -
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake ¥

31 October 2018

Mr. Eric Sroka

Bureau of Land Resources

Maine Department of Environmental Protection
17 State House Station

Augusta Maine 04333-0017

RE: Clary Lake Water Level Order #1.-22585-36-B-N

Dear Mr. Sroka:

Please include this letter as part of our license transfer application. The the Clary Lake
Association fully intends to comply with the Department Order #L-22585-36-B-N issued
January 27, 2014,

Thank you,

George Fergusson, Secretary
Clary Lake Association
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Clary Lake Association

PO Box 127 e R S
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake

Clary Lake Dam

License Transfer Application
DEP File # L-22585-36-B-N

Breakdown of Costs

Dam Purchase:
The dam was purchased from the Bankruptcy Estate of Paul A. Kelley Jr. for $80,000.
Dam Repairs:

The Clary Lake Association [CLA] has retained the services of Linkel Construction of
Topsham Maine to make repairs to the Clary Lake dam sufficient to allow full
compliance with the Clary Lake Water Level Order [WLO]. Due to unanticipated but
necessary changes in the scope of work to be performed, Linkel Construction's original
proposal is no longer valid; they are in the process of preparing a new proposai which
was not available at the time of this writing.

WLO Compliance:

1. The CLA is happy with and will be pleased to accept the surveyed NAVDB88 elevation
of 151.17" of the Normal High Water Line of Clary Lake as established by Pleasant
Pond Mill LLC as referenced by the Department's condition letter dated June 7, 2016
(copy attached). The CLA has retained True North Surveying Services of Newcastle
Maine to verify the accuracy of the current NAVD88 elevation benchmark at the dam
site as well as conduct other non-compliance related surveying activities. The
estimated cost of these surveying services is less than $1000.

2. Special Condition #6 of the WLO requires the installation of a permanently mounted
lake level gauge. Forestry Suppliers carries reasonably priced staff gauges in a variety
of styles suitable for this purpose. True North Surveying Services will certify to the
accurate installation of the staff gauge. We estimate the cost of purchasing and
installing this gauge to be $125.

General Site Work:

The CLA intends to install fencing and signage as appropriate as well as general site
work. We anticipate this work and materials to be donated.

Respectfully Submitted,

George Fergusson, Secretary
Clary Lake Association
22 QOctober 2018
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Clary Lake Association

PO Box 127 i e B RR ”*‘*%
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake g

October 15, 2018

To Whom it May Concern:

The Clary Lake Association (CLA) recently embarked on a successful
fundraising campaign, raising almost $125,000 to purchase and repair
the Clary Lake dam. As part of this initial fundraising effort, $40,000
was pledged by an anonymous donor, $15,000 of which has been
already been given to us. The donor will provide the remaining
$25,000 of matching funds based on our cash management needs. I
have personally spoken with the donor and was assured that we have
an absolute commitment for the full $25,000.

Regrettably, the bankruptcy proceedings took longer and cost more
money than anticipated. Now that we own the dam, we are in the
process of raising an additional $15,000 towards repairs to the dam.
The CLA Board is confident that we will quickly achieve this
fundraising goal.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me
directly.

Sincerelv.

M fichpon-d—

Mary Gingrow-snaw
Treasurer

Clary Lake Association
207-622-3308
207-242-8356

T e o
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Camden NATIONAL BANK

Accounts

Bus Ckg 0001

Current Balance
Account Number

Stmt Svg 0001

Current Balance
Account Number

Promise Savings
Current Balance
Account Number

Asset Summary

Promise Savings
15728595

Current Balance

$15,358 Account Number

Total Assets

https:#secure.camdennational.com/CAMDENBANKORlinefuux.aspxi#flandingPage

$3,327.86
90497657

$2,500,75
1303057

$9,528.89
15728595

62.05%

$9,528.89
15728595

1"
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Clary Lake Association | %
PO Box 127 =
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake }

October 29, 2018

To Whom it May Concern:

The Clary Lake Association (CLA) charges a membership fee to each
member of the association. Membership to the organization is open
to any person who supports CLA’s mission to preserve, protect,
promote and enhance the natural beauty, quality and use of the land,
water and total environment of the Clary Lake and its watershed, and
who pays annual dues.

During the past two years, we collected around $4000 in dues in each
year. Our average operating costs were approximately $2000 during
this same period. We estimate the average annual cost of operating
the dam to be less than $500, a cost that will easily be absorbed at
our current membership level.

Sincerely,

N

Mary Gingrow-Shaw
Treasurer

Clary Lake Association
207-622-3308
207-242-8356
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" Clary Lake Association - %
PO Box 127 - ~pEu SR g
Whitefield Maine 04353 Preserving and protecting Clary Lake ]

Clary Lake Dam

License Transfer Application
DEP File # L-22585-36-B-N

The Technical Ability of the Clary Lake Association
as it relates to owning and operating the
Clary Lake Dam

For the last 70+ years the Clary Lake dam has been privately owned and operated by
individuals without any real demonstrable technical ability for operating a dam other than that
which they gained through experience over time. In recent years the dam has been managed
primarily but not exclusively to maintain the lake level for the use and enjoyment of the lake
shore owners and for the general public for recreational purposes, as a public water supply,
and for fire protection. Without an approved water level regime, dam operations have often
involved arbitrary decisions regarding what the dam owner felt the lake level ought to be at
any given time. As a result, lake levels over the years have fluctuated considerably, impacting
public access and damaging the fragile ecology of Clary Lake. All that has changed. There is
now a DEP Water Level Order [WLO] on Clary Lake that clearly describes the lake levels and
minimum flows to be maintained throughout the year. The Clary Lake Association {CLA] is
ready, willing, and able to take on this responsibility.

The CLA is a 501 C(3) organization dedicated to protecting and preserving Clary Lake and is
admirably suited for owning and operating the Clary Lake dam [CLD]. The CLA currently has
140 members including 70% of Clary Lake's littoral owners. Our Membership has a vested
interest in owning and maintaining the dam and complying with the WLO, and we bring
considerable diverse skills and abilities to the task. This is a marked departure from previous
dam owners who might have lacked the time, wherewithal, or resources to manage the CLD.

One of the challenges for past dam owners was coming up with the funds for dam operations
and repairs. The Clary Lake Association has a proven fundraising track record and we do not
anticipate any difficulty in raising the money necessary to maintain and operate the Clary
Lake dam. Previous individual dam owners have understandably objected to having to
maintain the CLD for the benefit of others, without financial assistance. The CLA on the other
hand counts among it's Membership a majority of Clary Lake shore owners who are strongly
committed to furthering goals of the CLA and protecting and preserving Clary Lake.

The CLA has retained Linkel Construction of Topsham Maine, a firm experienced in dam
construction, repair, and maintenance to help us bring the CLD into operational condition.
They will install a weir in the top of the dam with slots on the sides to accommodate stop logs,
a solution originally proposed by an engineer with Kleinschmidt Associates back in 1997 but
never implemented. This weir will be used to set the lake level at the elevation specified in the
WLO. Routine dam operations will involve only adding or removing stop logs from the weir to
set the desired lake level. The existing 34" diameter outlet gate will remain functional but will

g
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be kept closed most of the time except when outflows need to be temporarily increased to
accommodate increased runoff from significant precipitation events,

The CLA has also retained True North Surveying Services of Newcastle Maine to monument
the CLD property corners and set several elevation benchmarks on site which will be used
during dam repairs and also for the calibration of a lake level gauge as required by the WLO.

We are confident that we will quickly acquire what we currently may lack in operational
experience. The CLD will be in good hands.

Respectfully Submitted,

George Fergusson, Secretary
Clary Lake Association

dated: October 22, 2018
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE

TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please take notice that Clary Lake Association

{applicant)
of PO Box 127, Whitefield ME 04353

(address and telephone number)

207-549-5991

is intending to file an application with the Maine Department of Environmental Protection to
transfer a Water Quality Certification or Maine Waterway Development and Conservation Act,
38 M.R.S.A. §§ 630-637, permit pursuant to the Maine Administrative Regulations for
Hydropower Projects 06-096 CMR 450(9)(C)(10) and Rules Concerning the Processing of
Applications and Other Administrative Matters 06-096 CMR 2(21)(C). The permit/certification is
for

Clary L.ake Water Level Order #L.-22585-36-B-N

{summary of the activity)

Own and Operate the Clary Lake Dam
Whitefield (Tax Map 17 Lot 055-001)

{municipality, tax map or numbers)

in the town/city of

October 22, 2018

The application will be filed on or about

According to Department regulations, public notice must be given of the opportunity to request a
public hearing, provide comments to the Department during the course of processing the
application and request that the Board of Environmental Protection assume jurisdiction of the
application. A written request for a public hearing, or that the Board of Environmental Protection
assume jurisdiction of the application, must be received by the Department no later than 20
days after the application is accepted by the Department as complete for processing.

The application and supporting documentation are available for review at the Department of
Environmental Protection offices in Augusta. A copy of the application may also be seen at the
municipal offices in

Whitefield
(town/city)

, Maine.

Send all correspondence to: Kathy Howatt, Maine Department of Environmental Protection, 17
State House Station, Augusta, Maine 04333 or Kathy.Howatt@maine.goy .

For Federally licensed, permitted, or funded activities in the Coastal Zone, review of this
application shall also constitute the State’s consistency review in accordance with the Maine
Coastal Program pursuant to Section 307 of the federal Coastal Zone Management Act.

XS R
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THE LINCOLN COUNTY NEWS, DAMARISCOTTA, MAINE

October 4, 2018

-- Public Notices --

LEGAL ADVERTISING

. STATE OF MAINE:
LINCOLN, 8§
" MAINE DISTRICT COURT
. DISTRICT, SIX
DOCATION WISCASSET
DIVISION OF LINCOLN
DOCKET NO. WISDC-RE-2018-017
UNITED. STATES .OF _
AMERICA, deting -
through the RURAL HOUSING
SERVICE, -
USDA, f/k/ a the FARMERS |
AD TRA’

AINTIFF

appears .that this is an aetlon to
foreclose mortgages from Cynthia,
B. Sharon dated August 2, 1988
and "August::31;-1989 and” recorded
- in the Lincoln County Registry of
Deeds in: Book 1491 Page. 283 and
Book 1572 Page 133 Trespectively
on premises located at 98 Eastern -
Avenue, Boothbay Harbor, Maine,
1t further-appears, and the Court-
so finds, that personal service of th
Complamt cannot be: ade uipon thi
Defendant any o 3

I t “with .
reasonable diligence be estabhshed
it is herehy ORDERED that s

be made uponthe: \
leaving ‘a copy o 4
and Complaint.. at ~the - sub;ect

premises of the foreclosure and by. -

forwarding a copy. of the summons
and complaint by regular mail with
proof of mailing and in addition by

LEGAL. ADVERTISING

‘NOTICE OF INTENT TO ‘FILE
" TRANSFER APPLICATION

Please take - tiotice that Clary
Lake Association, PO ‘Box 127,
Whitefield, Maine 04353, (2{}7-
540-5991) is intending to file
.an application with the Maine
‘Department of Environmental
Protection to. transfer a .Water
Quality Certification or Maine
Waterway - Development and
Conservatmn Act, 38 ML.R.S.A. §§
630-637, permit pursuant to _the

:Maine Admmistratxve Regulations’

for Hydropower Projeets 06-096 CMR

. 450(9)(C)(10).and Rules Concerning

_ the Processing .of Applications and

~.Other. -Administrative. Matters 0e:
96, CMR 2(21)(0) The:. 'e_rnnt/»

Department
ulatlons ubhc notlce must be

v Del it ‘given of the opportunity to request |
pursuant to MLR. Civ.- P. ‘4(g), it : e 24 ]

a pubhc hearmg, provide comments
to “the Department during . the
course of pracessing the application
and: request. that the . Board -of
Envirtonmental Protection assume
jurisdiction. of the application. A
written request for a public hearing,
or that the Board of Environmental
Protection ‘assyme jurisdiction of
- the -application, -mi t be received

“by ‘the’ Department no-later than
20, days after: ‘the application is-
e Department a¢

epted by the
plete for processing.

documentatxon are available
for review at the Department of
Enviropmeéntal Protection offices in

Y. Augusta. A copy of the application
- may-also be seen at the municipal

‘offices: in Whitefield, Maine,
‘Send. all correspondence to:

Kathy Howatt, ‘Maine Department’

of Env:ronmental Protection, 17
State House .. Statlon Augusta

publishirig this.Orde) week Maine 0433

for three consecutive weeks in the “maine,gov, T

Lincoln County News, a newspaper  ForFede censed  permitted,
of ‘general circulatio Lincoln or funded activities in the Coastal

County. "The-first publication -shall
be made within twenty (20} days
after the Order is granted. Service -
by publication shall be-complete on
the-twenty-first dayafter the first-
pubhca.tlon -Within twenty (20) days
after service is complete by the
foregoing . method, the Defendant

chall onnaar and afand thia Joezo.

Zone; review of this application

shall also constitute the State’s

* consistency review in accordance
with the Maine Coastal Program

pursuant to: Section 307 :of :the

federal Coastal Zone Management
Act,
40

LEGAL ADVERTISING
or LIC: S

Notice is hereby gwen that in
accordance with the Judgment
of Foreclosure and: Saleentered
May 31, 2018 in the action. entitled
Cltlbank N.A. as Successor-Trustee

to U.S. Bank National -Association:
as ‘Trustee of the MASTR Asset:
Securitization Trust 2006-1 v. Todd

Park Merolla a/k/a -‘Todd Merolla
and Joseph J. Krulis; et al.; by the
Wiscasset District Court Docket
No. WISDC-RE-16-32, wherem the

‘Court adjudged the foreclosure

STATE OF }

DEUTSCHE
COMPANY -
AMERICAS,
RESIDEN'I‘]
LOANS, INC
MORTGAGE
PASS-

THROUGH {

of a mortgage granted :by Todd ’ 1
MAINE-

Park Merolla a/k/a Todd Merolla.

and Joseph J. Krulis to Mortgage

Electronic Reglstratlon Systems,..

Ine., ‘as nominee for Downeast
Mortgage - Corporation -
January 9, 2006 and recorded in the

~ Lincoln County Registry of Deeds - .
' in Book' 3620hPage 147,the perlog lof i

redemption avmgexpn‘ed apublic -
sale of the property described in.

the mortgage will be conducted.on
- -November 1, 2018 at 10:00 AM
At Bendett & McHugh, P.C.,
" 30 Danforth Street, Suite 104,
Portland, Maine

The property is located at: 47-'.

Ponderosa Lane, Southport, Maine,

as -described in -said ‘mortgage..

The sale will be by public auction.
All bidders for -the_ property: will
be .required to make a deposit of
$5,000.00 in certified or bank check
at the time of the public sale made
payable to Bendeit & McHugh, P.C.,

which depesit is non-réfundable as
to the highest bidder. The balance

- . of the purchase price shall be paid *
he application -and supportmg

within sixty (60) days of the public’
sale. In the event a representative
of the mortgagee is not present at
the time ‘and place.stated in this
notice, no sale shall be deemed
to have occurred and.all rights to
reschedule 4 subsequent sale- are
reserved. If the sale iz set aside
for any reasom, the Purchaser at
the sale shall be entitled only to
a return of the . deposit paid. The
Purchaser shall have ‘no further
recourse against the Mortgagor,

“the Mortgagee or the Mortgagee S,

attorney.

This .property will be sold as is.
Additional terms will be; announced
at the public sale, i
Citibank, N.A. as Successor
Trustee to U.S. Bank National
Association as Trustee of the .
MASTR Asset Securitization Trust-
2006-1

PARTIES It
-dated -

- ORD
"MOTIOR

.Beforeé the,
Plaintlffs ath
Esq., of the ]
McI-Iugh, PC,

- Suite 151, F
" for @n Order

Alternate Me
.Stephen . P.

Summons an
Real Estate I

.before this H

Civ. P4 (@) (
servicetober
Stephen P. F
copy of this C
three (8) sue
Lincoln Coun
of genera! ¢l
County.
Plaintiffs
GR.ANTED
This s
foreclosure oi
property ‘an(
property -of ti

-at, 322 Bayvi

ME 04555, and
in - such 1
recorded ‘in
in the Llntcﬁ
Deeds, No
After - due’
Deutsche ' Ba
Amerlcas. as1
Accredit " Loa
Asset-] Baeked
Certificates

" been’ unable

service of Pla
Complaint, Tii
on Defendan!
Plaintiff hoao r

KL AR S e
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‘\...f... UNITED STATES

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

POSTAL SERVICE o B
Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here.

of Piecas Listed by Sender of Pieces Received af Post Office™ Postmark with Date of Receipt.

I ® — @ : . ) &ﬁﬁwm ﬁﬁwwma.
Clary Lake Association i o MMM L e T T —
PO Box 127 Posimastar, per (neme of recelving employee) m..“nw HM....M..% m w.mnx %%ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬁwm
Whitefield ME 04353 2 %wa , st e 019,200
%G arsis o1 Wwﬂm%%%m 0001918282 OCT 01 2015
: . A SRS MATLED FROM ZIP CODE 04253

Vs
32 J% n\\&\hai y=24
?& \\b\\ \n\\&“ E oras3-x)

USPS5® Tracking Number Add : - :
................ Firm-specific ldentifier {Name, Strest, City, mm_.onmwmﬁ_ ZIP Coda™) Postage Fea Special Handling |  Parcel Airlift
1 h
-“ ............................................ 3 Pierce Road 0.50 0.40
| Raymond NH 03077 i ¥

William & Valerie Albert
2. 54 Burnell Drive
.............................................. 0.50 0.40
Yarmouth ME 04096 ¥ v
3 Pamela Spear & Philip L. Allen
) 104 Mills Road $0.50 $0.40
.............................................. Whitefield ME 04353
4 Patricia & Rusty Althenn
' 85 Kidder Road $0.50 $0.40
.............................................. 0. China
Charlene Andersen
N 54 Garland Road $0.50 $0.40
.............................................. —Nottinganm NH03290
William H. Andersen
6. 19 Pimlico Pond Road $0.50 $0.40
.............................................. —Forestdaie A 02644
PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page _£_ of %) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



N UNITED STATES

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

-

POSTAL SERVICE o
N TOTAL NO. TOTALNO.
ame and Address of Sender D o M P e ol PO Affix mﬁﬁ.ﬂ. _‘h_ummﬁm of Receint
Clary Lake Association
_UO.WOX 127 Postmaster, per (name gf rece \o:_uatm&
Whitefield ME 04353 / y&\ns‘wa‘
32 T efferson
8\;% d mE 04353177k
Ve
USPS® Tracking Number Add - -
................ Firm-epecific ldentiier (Name, Strest, City, mﬂn_mmzn ZIP Code™) Pastage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airiift
1 | Aquafortis Associates LLC
e PO Box 1024 0.50
o Camden ME 04843 30. $0.40
0
2. P.O. Box § . .
.................................................... VWorron ME 04864 $0.50 $0.40
3 Julie M. Barton
) 624 Gardiner Road 0.50 0.40
.................................................... Jefferson ME 04348 30. 5
4 Georgina & Gary Bergendoff
- 196 Main Street $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... [ Bowdomham ME 04008
Albert Boynton
5. g8 Mills Road $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —Whitefieid ME 04353 )
Daniel & Dorothy Burns
6. 52 Jefferson Road $0.50 $0.40
....................................................... —Whitefield ME 04353 )
PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ....U.l aF.Mu PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions



9 UNITED STATES

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

POSTAL SERVICE ©
N d Add d TOTAL NO. TOTALNO.
e anc AREREL Of Serider of _umwomw Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Offica™ WHM:MMG&@._MM” of Receipt. —
www.,,
G
0ol &y \
o IS
Clary Lake Association A, Gl
%Wﬂx _MN_,.w_m 04353 Postmaster, per {name of receiving employes) Q/%W
itefie P . g
\mu\\\w %\\t A rvicovs
3D, Feffersae <4l
e \\\i\\ ME O¢3S3-F98 S
ﬁw\%ccm -
USPS® Tracking Number T Ad . ] -
T Ermespecific Identifer (Name, Sree, iy, St nd ZIP Gode™) Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airlift
1. | Pat & Robin Chase
.................................................... P. O. Box 142 4
< Whitefield ME 04353 $0.50 $0.40
0
2. |_Sharon L. Clark
.................................................... 151 Main Street 0.50
Whitefield ME 04353 $0. $0.40
3 Debora A. Connell-Duncan
' 61 Hodsdon Lane 0 0.4
...................................................... —oferson ME 04348 $0.5 $0.40
4 Dawna Cooper-Haskell
: 71 Sennett Rd. $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... ~VVhitefield ME 04353
Steve & Julie Cowles
5. 7272 EIm Place $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —PearCity HI 86782
8 Karen Stutzer & Temry Crummett
: 5 Valley View
...................................................... —NewtorT NI 07860 $0.50 $0.40

PS Form 36685, January 2017 (Page 2 of ML PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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A

., UNITED STATES
B POSTAL SERVICE »

Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTALNO, Affix Stamp Here
of Pleces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™ Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Clary Lake Association
_UO.WOX ‘_N.N Postmaster, per (name of recelving employee)

Whitefield ME 04353 Yz k..\w Hs B 7T ) Arriis 9

B3 LefHesery Kuf

WAl af b, NE 04353772 §

\% CNNrs 73
..................................................... L Address
Firm-specific ldentifier {Narne, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

1. |_Genie & James Daijley
61 Dailey Road
Jefferson ME 04348 $0.50 $0.40

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

2. |_Beverly D'Urbano
8551 Coltrane Ct.
Elficott MD 21043 $0.50 $0.40

3 ) |_William & Janet Donovan
. P.O. Box 821 050
Gardiner ME 04345 $0. $0.40

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Brent S. Duncan
74 Duncan Road $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... = o]

Frederick & Nancy Duncan
5. 10 Vaters Hideway $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —JeffersonmME 04348

5 Arthur & Ellen Enos
: r0O Box 174
..................................................... el a— $0.50 $0.40

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page H of .M.U PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instruct
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056

POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

_Zmz._m and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Received gt Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Pastmark with Date of Receipt.

\A&&w\w \“t
32 T ersen

% %Ny 5 ey

Postmaster, per {name of gﬁl@na
77

r Vs

LS

Ghite fafd, ME 1383~ Tz g

Address
(Name, Street, Clty, Stats, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

| Cheryle & Peter Fasano

727 Gardiner Road

Jefferson ME 04348-4091

$0.50 $0.40

| Colin S. Fergusson

342 Jefferson Road

Whitefield ME 04353

$0.50 $0.40

Sara Jean Fergusson

341 Jefferson Road

$0.50 $0.40

Whitefield ME 04353

George & Margaret Fergusson

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

326 Jefferson Road

$0.50 $0.40

VWhitefield ME 04353

Elizabeth Fergusson

192 Atkins Road

$0.50 $0.40

—Jeffersorm ME 04348

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Kenneth G. Finegan

8 Colley Hill Road

$0.50 $0.40

—Gray MET4039"

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page _= of _G ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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W UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

R R e

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pleces Received at Post Office™

vonamman man of raceiving employs,
Py s A %ag
B2 e Hersant
Lititafs eld S eﬁau 9995

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

’ Address

(Name, Street, City, Siate, and ZIP Code™)

Postage Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

|_Mathew P& Sheri C, Floge

60 Fogler Road

Bremen ME 04551

$0.50 $0.40

| Jeffrey & Diana French

28 Meadowrue Drive

Augusta ME 04330

$0.50 $0.40

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Kelsie L. French

165 South Belfast Ave

Augusta ME 04330

$0.50 $0.40

Daniel H. Gatz

92 Farm Pond Lane

ernerson

$0.50 $0.40

Roberta Giampetruzzi

70 Lester Drive
Al L B SR N E VS e . —

$0.50 $0.40

Roger Gilbert

32 Vaters Hideaway

—Jeffarson Vit 04348

$0.50 $0.40

PS Form 3868, January 2017 (Page (2 oﬁ.mu PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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™ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

TOTAL NO.
of Pleces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.

_

of Pieces Recalved at Post Office™

Paostmaster, per (rame of ing employes)
\h\wk\\\.v %%%M\A 527
32 Feffecson Ko

\\\\S&\,\S

CUhfeficld mE 04353-7728

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt

a4 Address
(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Coda™)

Postage

Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

2215 NE 18th Ave

$0.50

Portland OR 97212

$0.40

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

e Gil

12719 Secret Forest Ct.

$0.50

Cypress TX 77429

$0.40

Emie Shaw & Mary Gingrow-Shaw

865 South Belfast Ave

$0.50

Augusta ME 04330

$0.40

Maleolm Burson & Eleanor Goldberg

146 Whithey Ave

Fortland ME 04702-2523

$0.50

$0.40

Dee Ann Grazioso

eldon street

FaTmingdate WME 04344

$0.50

$0.40

Christina Bishop & Erin Grimshaw

86271 Georgia Avenue #3811

$0.50

—Siiver Spring MD 20810

$0.40

PS Form 3665, January 2017 {Page 7 of _8) PN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions
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UNITED STATES

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

POSTAL SERVICE »
N d TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO.
PLs SIETROESS CrSengsl of Pleces Listed by Sender of Pleces Received at Post Office™ WH”:MHM_,—.H@“_“MH of Recaipt.
Clary Lake Association
PO .WOX 127 Postmasier, per name of receiving emplayge)
Whitefield ME 04353 \&k& \k < \\r\\u,u. A rison
3F Tepfersea Rd
G fereld ME. 0435301
USPS® Tracking Number . Add . ) i
................ Firm-specific identifier (Name, Strest, o&mmﬂm_mna ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airiift
1 i i
) 3269 Lester Ave.
................................................... Hims FL. 32754 $0.50 $0.40
2 _Mrs, Stacy Herring
) 228 Starbird Corner Road
.................................................... . .40
Bowdoin ME 04287 30.50 304
3 Gladys Hewett
e 446 Coopers Mills Road $0.50 $0.40
.......................................... ~Windsor ME 04363 ' ’
4 David S. & Gail A. Hillstrom
: 81 Northern Avenue
.................................................... Farmingdale MIE 04344 $0.50 $0.40
Trudi Hodgkins
5. 84 Duncan Road $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —Jeffarsom ME 04348 )
Frances Hodsdon
6. 76 Hodsdon Lane $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —Jeffarson ME 04348 ’ )

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page l&w of 55 ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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™ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE o

TOTAL NO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.

of Pleces Recelved at Post Offica™

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Name and Address of Sender

HE

HE

Clary Lake Association

PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

vo§8: uw..?mamoa : mmah\o.sw& .
\\G\\‘v m%%\www\\wg\h\ ANTFT

D Jettesn £

Lh o Field 0E OY3B3 - 5545

oA Annis e
T

Address

Postage

TR MALED FROM T1E none g g4 as

P B .asnﬁwﬁﬁqzww. ,mOSmm
G 02 1p O 6
gt Q001818287 QO%&O@.“WO@MM

Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

060

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

$0.40

| David & Janette Hodsdon

73 Hodsdon Lane

$0.50

Jefferson ME 04348

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

$0.40

| Nora Hoesing
194 North Pond Road

$0.50

Rome ME 04963

Jack & Ann Holland

$0.50

$0.40

P. O. Box 52

~Jefferson ME 04348

$0.40

Town of Jefferson

58 Washington Road

$0.50

Jefferson ME 04348

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Julia A. & Doug Jordan

$0.50

$0.40

0. Box 243

hitefield ME 04353

Rhian Waller & S. Brandon Keller

$0.50

$0.40

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

48 Robinson Lane

‘T Jefferson ME 04348-3861

See Reverse for Instructions

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page ..W of .m ) PSN 7530-17-00D-5548
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UNITED STATES
‘W POSTAL SERVICE »

oy Eopesm i

Certificate of Mailing ~— Firm

TO . L NO. =
Nama and Address of Sender HW Mﬁmﬂﬂuﬁ by Sender M*oy.wﬂawﬂo&é at Post Office™ >u3x m»wﬁﬂu_‘_uwﬂm of Receipt,
Clary Lake Association
_UO .WOX 1 NN Postmaster, per (name of receiving amployag)
Whitefield ME 04353 \&.\q \\\W A \\U\\\ o \\.\wc{c VTFT
32 \x;.n\& Prsem &
%\QN\ A E 04353 -G998
/ - \ /
USPS® Tracking Number " 7 pdd . = .
T Cirmapecifc ldentifier T (Name, Stest, Ct, State, and ZIP Code™ Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel At
1. | Wynne & Michael Keller
................................................... 431 Sennett Road
Jefferson ME 04348 30.50 $0.40
2 | Doug & Eve Kinney
e 116 Gardiner Road
Whitefield ME 04353 $0.50 $040
3 Pauline Labelle-Weeks
) 179 Mills Road
.................................................... Whitefield ME 04353 $0.50 $0.40
4 June Lordi
' PO Box 55
.................................................... Whitefield ME 04353 $0.50 $0.40
: Megan Pratt-Luisi & Richard Luisi
5. 137 mmsn_dﬁ Lane $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... —Hendersonviie TN-37075 ) '
6 Glenn Bruce MacDonald
' 37 No. Clary Road
..................................................... —Jetferson ME 04338 $0.50 $0.40
. .

PS Form 3685, January 2017 (Page < of M& ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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™ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE o

i AR

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

of Pieces Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO.
of Pleces Received at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.
|

32 e Hepon Ed

Postmaster, per {name of recelving empioyes)

&Q‘\\M m\\%\.ﬂb\\h\\.\mm L=F , \A\‘m ﬂ.w.\\.sﬁ\l.

Lilbitefootd, yne OY35 2

==

USPS® Tracking Number Add i ]
................ e specifie ldanifier T (Name, Stret, Gity, Sate, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling | Parcel Airlif
| Bill & Sue McKeen
1.
.................................................... P.O. Box 148 5 0.40
Whitefield ME 04353 $0.50 $0.
2 _Jean McWilliams
.“ .................................................. 61 Central Street 0.50 0.40
Hallowell ME 04347 30. $

3 Jon Moody

) 425 Augusta Rockland Rd 0.50 0.40
..................................................... Windsor ME 04363 $0. $
4 Dennis Morgan
U | T $0.50 $0.40
. Bertha Naylor
e poEax 9¢ $0.50 $0.40

............................... —YWalpole ME 024573
5 Lucy & Don Norman
e et 13 South o_m&_ﬁwﬂa $0.50 $0.40

....................... —Jefferson ME

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page_ 3 of 3 ) PSN 7530-17-000-6549

See Reverse for Instructions



063

™ UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE o

RN

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

TOTALNO. TOTAL NO.

of Piecss Listed by Sender

of Pieces Received at Post Offica™

Posimaster, per (narme of receiving employee)

5

32 TFetfersu R

\@. G/ IS

vhife fiald, ME 04337795

Affix Stamp Here

Postmark with Date of Receipt.

Address

(Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee

Special Handling Parce] Airlift

4242 Lakeview Blvd

Lake Oswego OR 97035

$0.50

$0.40

|_Melissa Palmer-Karas

2466 Winsiow Mills Road

Waldoboro ME 04572

$0.50

$0.40

Patricia H. Petry

497 Sennett Road

~Jefferson ME 04343

$0.50

$0.40

Pleasant Pond Mill LLC

171 Molyneaux Road

$0.50

$0.40

Michael Potter

1 Carlisle Ave

—AUgUSta MIE 04330

$0.50

$0.40

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Frances Potter & Gail Potter Pratt

264 Starbird Corner Road

—Sowdoin MIE 04387

$0.50

$0.40

PS Form 3665, January 2017 n_umnmI\N o*m ) P$N 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for Instructions
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W UNITED STATES
B POSTAL SERVICE »

e 2 PN ST LU

Cetrtificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127
Whitefield ME 04353

TOTAL NO.
of Piecas Listed by Sender

TOTAL NO.
of Pleces Received ai Post Office™

Postmastar, per {name of receiving employae)
Fhylis H(P5Y Hurvison, NTET
22 .A.Urﬁ\\\.wvﬁaoﬁ \N..\

Cob *b\\ &.m.\n\\ Yne ouaS3- KK

4
A \.\\p.@sw\.ﬁ

Affix Stamp Here
Postmark with Date of Receipt.

USPS® Tracking Number

T L L L L e e LR LR D L Dbl

Firm-specific ldentifier

Address
{Name, Street, City, State, and ZIP Code™)

Postage

Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift

| Lee A, & Linda Prager

110 Colburn Road

$0.50

Beriin MA 01503

$0.40

|_Larry & Sandra Prescoft

17 Kings Road

York ME 03909

$0.50

$0.40

Eric Prescoft

23 Cloutier Road

$0.50

Durham ME 04222

$0.40

Ezelda Prescott

400 Mills Rd.

$0.50

["Whitefield ME 04353

$0.40

Kenneth & Freida Rapp

2876 Wiigwaas Lane

$0.50

[~ Virginia Beach VA 23451

$0.40

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

Audrey Relyea

2900 Simondale Dnve

$0.50

—FortWorth TA 76109

$0.40

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page .m of .M. ) PSN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions
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™ UNITEDSTATES

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

POSTAL SERVICE o
TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO.
Hame fSndlickiress ofiSender of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™ WH”:MWG&N._NM” of Receipt.
Clary Lake Association
PO .WOX 127 Postmaster, per (name of receiving pmployee)
Whitefield ME 04353 Phlls AlpT) e WTFT
32 JofHfeson Bd
hidsfied, w0123 9545
\QU w\\ b..\m\,g.w &
USPS® Tracking Number Add . " .
T Firmespecific Identifier {Name, Strest, City, mﬂnﬂm and ZIP Gode™) Postage Fee Special Handling Parcel Airlift
1. . _Greg & June Relyea
.................................................... 5408 Northcrest 0.50 0.40
Fort Worth TX 76107 $0. $
2 4820 Willow _.»_.5 Ct.
................................................... = 0.5 .
Fort Worth TX 76132 $0.50 %0.40
3 Timothy & Brenda Robbins
.| 68 No. O_m_.< Road $0.50 $0.40
.................................... " Jefferson ME 04348
4 Brian Roderick
‘ 14 South Belfast Drive ﬁomo @OA.O
...................................................... ~Augusia ME 04330
Ken & Doris Roever
P 47 Mills Road $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... —Whitefleid VIE 02353
5 Ronald W. Rollins
e 388 Mills Rd. $0.50 $0.40
............. —Whitsfisio ME 04353
PS Form 3665, Jenuary 2017 (Page Inm of .mM. ) PSN 7530-17-000-5549 See Reverse for Instructions
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‘

UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE ¢

sanso v

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

N d A f Send TOTAL NO., TOTAL NO.
BRI RS G of Pieces Listed by Sender of Pieces Recelved at Post Office™ W.Hwamw.wﬂqﬂ.ﬂmm” of Receipt.
Clary Lake Association
_UO_.WOX A N.N Postmaster, per {name of receiving employee)
Whitefield ME 04353
USPS® Tracking Number A . .
................ e ameciio ldentifer T (Name, Sret, Gy, e, and ZIP Code™) Postage Fee Special Handling |  Parcel Airift
1, | Edwin A. & Mildred E. Rosso
.................................................... 224 Jefferson Road 0.50 0.40
Whitefield ME 04353 %0. %0.
N 28 mmmgm:.u_ Road
.................................................... 0.50 .40
Rockport ME 04856 ¥ $04
3 Barbara Sadler
) 137 Willowcrest o 0.40
.................................................... Waxahachie TX 75165 $0.50 %0.
4 Kate & David Seba
’ 16803 Fort Pulaski Avenue $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... —Baton Rouge LA 7081/7-3222 )
5 Lewis A. & Paula P. Shorey
- 220 Wils Road - $0.50 $0.40
............................................. —Whitefieid - ME 04353
5 Meagan & Tim Soule
e 41 Fiper Lane o $0.50 $0.40
o= owemeememsonsnoomssscsssstossesmenmnnon e mns —ititefisid ME 0%

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page uoﬁ .m.v PSN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions
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- | = UNITED STATES . i .
. Bl POSTAL SERVICE Certificate of Mailing — Firm
N d Address of Send TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO.
i iaadabt o of Plecas Listed by Sender of Pieces Received at Post Office™ Wommuammwgﬂwﬂmm of Receipt.
H\
o =007 -2 y
Clary Lake Association MSm S
_UO.WOX ._N.N Postmaster, per (name of receiving employee) \\
Whitefield ME 04353 w&\\v\ \ﬁ\\«b Grrion)  p e Usps .
22 u.mh\\‘wol y =2
Ch \P Fieldy VE 9353~ FFGs
\ vt
USPS® Tracking Numb
— e (Neme, Strost, ov._ummwm% 24P Code™) Postage Fee Speclal Handling |  Parcel Airlft
1 | April St Pierre
e 85 Hicks Rd
7 Augusta ME 04330-4314 $0.50 $0.40
S
2. _Kim Teel
.................................................... 615 Augusta Rockland Road
Windsor ME 04363 $0.50 $0.40
3 _Randy & Jody Thivierge
) PO Box 64
..................................................... West Rockport ME 04865 $0:50 $0.40
4 Joann Tribby
- 101 Old Madden Road $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... ~Jefferson ME 04348 ’ ’
5 Thomas & Linda Vigue
. F.O. Box 128 $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... Witefield ME 04353 ' ’
8 Thomas Vigue
U PO Box 173 $0.50 $0.40
CVWhitefisld ME 04353

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page m &.MU PSN 7530-17-000-5548

See Reverse for Instructions
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ey UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE o

o s st

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Name and Address of Sender TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. Affix Stamp Here

of Pleces Listed by Sender of Pieces Recelved at Post Office™ Postmark with Date of Receipt.
Clary Lake Association : g@wﬁ&%‘? R
; £ & ok s e
,_W<n_u.=._nmw.x _.M_N_“_m 04353 Postmaster, per (name of receiving employes) \ﬁ\l\u,m‘vl o) ! .@mﬁ»\ Sy w.mzmﬂmm%ﬁmm
efe : J 7 s / r ) k> : i 1]
Phalhs BT Harrsea | NI sm%sm@mmﬁm@mm
32.J offerson 24 - _fmw\ & JB] S MALED FROM ZIP CODE 04353

Lhitedicdd, ME. RS2~ 995 A@W{Q
B v
2, \\\S‘n SZ-

USPS® Tracking Number T Add . . o
................ e i e (Narme, Street, Ciy, Sate, and ZIP Cade™) Postage _ Fee Special Handlingi] _Rarcsl Alrin
1 Todd & Stephanie Vincenisen

e 7 Birch Rock Lane 0.50 0.40
.......................... Bristol ME 04539 3 ¥
2. N o ,
.................................................... owards Hiil Roa 0.50 0.40
Harpswell ME 04079 $ $
3 Town of Whitefield
_ 36 Townhouse Road $0.50 $0.40
..................................................... Whitefield ME 04353
" Stanley Whittier
: 620 Eastern Ave. $0.50 $0.40
................................................... Augusta VIE Ua53U
: Carliegh M. Wilson
S PO BOX 173 $0.50 $0.40
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll = l— .
Michael & Tiffany Winchenbach
6. | BB Jefferson Road $0.50 $0.40
...................................................... éﬂ#ﬂ%wmw
PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page .ﬁ o*I.ML PSN 7530-17-000-5548 See Reverse for Instructions
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= UNITED STATES

‘u POSTAL SERVICE »

Name and Address of Sender

TOTAL NO.

TOTALNO.
of Pieces Listed by Sender

of Pieces Recejved at Post Office™

Affix Stamp Here

Certificate of Mailing — Firm

Clary Lake Association
PO Box 127

Whitefield ME 04353

Postmastar, per (name of racelving employee)

Imp. %.\w\@\%ﬁh Nv\

NS

Address

{Name, Street, Clty, State, and ZIP Code™)

e 19 s A (1) Harr (se MTFT|

Whife fiold IME Oufss-999%

Postmark with Date of Receipt.
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llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

Arene & Randy Wing

...1 64 North Clary Road

Jefferson ME 04348

Fee

Special Handling Parcel Airlift

__|Fisheries & Wildlife

41 State House Station

$0.40

Augusta ME 04333

Russell Young, Jr.
8T Williams Road

$0.50

$0.40

~Cheisea ME 04330

Stan York

FUBOX 1

$0.50

$0.40

oA

w5

$0.50

$0.40

PS Form 3665, January 2017 (Page I«\..IP.om %V PSN 7530-17-000-5549

See Reverse for instructions
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i !nter‘at’i‘i\:—é % -
e MAINE
SBEMVICES
~ " Depariment of the Secretary of State

.. Bureau of Corporations, Elections and Commissions

Corporaie Hame Search

Information Summary

This record contains information from the CEC database and is accurate
as of: Wed Jun 20 2018 07:17:44. Please print or save for your records.

a mber Filing Type-. - Stas

NONPROFIT
19950250ND CORPORATION
(T13-B)

FilingDate  Expiration Date Jurisdiction
01/11/1995

GOOD
STANDING

CLARY LAKE
ASSOCIATION

Other Names e (A=_A__v.sum'ed__; F=Former) . : o
Clerk/Registered Agent ' - i

GEORGE &. FERGUSSON
PO BOX 127

WHITEFIELD, ME 04353






